Service as a TTOC shall be credited: 

1. one half (1/2) day for up to one half (1/2) day worked; 

2. one (1) day for greater than one half (1/2) day worked up to 

one (1) day worked. 

ii. Nineteen (19) days worked shall be equivalent to one (1) month; 

iii. One hundred and eighty-nine (189) days shall be equivalent to one (1) 

year. 

c. Seniority accumulated pursuant to Article C.2.3.a and C.2.3.b, shall be 

included as aggregate service with the employer when a determination is 

made in accordance with Article C.2.1. 

C.2.4 An employee on a temporary or term contract shall accumulate seniority for all days

[...]

danger or damage to instructional facilities is likely to occur. 

ARTICLE D.23 REGULAR WORK YEAR FOR TEACHERS (PL) 

D.23.1 The annual salary established for teachers covered by this agreement shall be payable 

in respect to the teacher’s regular work year which shall not exceed one hundred ninety 

five (195) days in session per school year inclusive of five (5) Non-Instructional days 

and one year end Administration day in accordance with the School Calendar as 

determined by Ministry guidelines. 

D.23.2 The five (5) Non-Instructional Days referred to in Article D.23.1 above and provided